Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name, street address previously recorded on Reel 011322 Frame 0092. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen C. Edberg	11/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wardlaw Partners LP
Street Address:	Highrock
City:	Lyme
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06371

Name:	Robert A. Levine
Street Address:	31 Pilgrim Lane
City:	Guilford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6518038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500445719

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: rgetz@ogklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Getz

Address Line 1: O'Shea, Getz & Kosakowski, P.C. Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

PATENT

REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0929

0.00

75 HO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5169-0027-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard D. Getz
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment6518038#page1.tif source=Assignment6518038#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0930

Form PTO-1595

RE

101549485

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plants of Conveying party(ies): Stephen C. Edberg	ease record the attached original documents or conv (les) thereof.
. Name of conveying party(les): Stephen C. Edberg	
. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	11 00
Name: Ste	sphen C. Wardlaw
	lighrock, Lyme, CT 06371 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X)
. Nature of conveyance:	
(X) Assignment () Merger	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	,
() Other	00/72
Execution Date(s): November 13, 2000.	09/72
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	
3. Patent No.(s):	
this document is being filed together with a new applications of the comment of t	ation, the execution date(s) of the application is (are):
	Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: William W. Jones	
	(X) Enclosed
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane	• •
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

12/07/2000

03 FC:581

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0092

PATENT

REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

Serial	No.:
Filing	Date:

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Edberg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 356 Woodland Lane, Orange, CT 06477 have co-invented with Stephen C. Wardlaw, certain new and useful improvements in "Detection and Quantification of One or More Target Analytes in a Sample Using Spatially Localized Analyte Reproduction", which is identified as Attorney's Docket No. UFB-002, and which are described in a patent disclosure executed by the undersigned and attached hereto, being owner a right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, WARDLAW PARTNERS, LP, a limited partnership of the State of Delaware (assignee), having an address at Highrock, Lyme, CT, and ROBERT A. LEVINE, a resident of the State of Connecticut, having a residence at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT desire to obtain the entire right, title and Interest of the co-inventor Stephen C. Edberg, in, to and under said invention, and any patent applications and patents which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee its successors, and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent disciosure; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, re-examinations, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention; and any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

DATE: New. 13,2000

Stephen C. Edberg

REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0093

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0932

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/23/2008

RECORDED: 11/26/2000